
Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Burke, Johnny 87.0 1 1st 7.250 1st 87.0 1 7.493 0.750

2nd Steelman, Benny 86.0 1 2nd 7.493 2nd 84.0 0 7.250 0.525

3rd McWhorter, Mike 86.0 1 3rd 8.425 3rd 86.0 1 8.425 0.225

4th Thomas, Anthony 77.5 0 4th 9.381 4th 86.0 1 10.559 #N/A

5th Calai, Fred 77.0 0 5th 10.559 5th 77.5 0 9.381 #N/A

6th 77.0 0 10.978 #N/A

1st Burke, Johnny 93 1 1st 5.454 7th 77.0 2 11.369 #N/A

2nd Steelman, Benny 92 1 2nd 6.675 8th 74.0 1 11.738 #N/A

3rd Knotts, Terry 90 2 3rd 6.915 9th 67.5 0 14.493 #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Jarrell, JC Y 1  83 7.584 2 4 85 6.915 5 1 84.0 0 7.250 4 1 9 1 2

Calai, Fred Y 2  73 10.555 7 6 81 11.400 6 7 77.0 0 10.978 7 6 5 6 6

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  83 11.116 3 7 89 1 10.001 4 4 86.0 1 10.559 2 5 3 5 4

Knotts, Terry Y 4  64 11.623 8 8 90 2 11.114 3 5 77.0 2 11.369 6 7 6 7 7

Steelman, Bob Y 5  87 1 12.069 1 9 61 11.406 9 8 74.0 1 11.738 8 8 7 8 8

House, Ken Y 6  61 6.675 9 2 74 22.310 8 9 67.5 0 14.493 9 9 8 9 9

Steelman, Benny Y 7  80 9.500 5 5 92 1 7.350 2 2 86.0 1 8.425 3 3 2 3 3

Thomas, Anthony Y 8 R 79 7.488 6 3 76 11.274 7 6 77.5 0 9.381 5 4 4 4 5

Burke, Johnny Y 9  81 5.454 4 1 93 1 9.532 1 3 87.0 1 7.493 1 2 1 2 1

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Calai, Fred #N/A
Burke, Johnny Knotts, Terry #N/A

McWhorter, Mike Thomas, Anthony #N/A

House, Ken Steelman, Bob #N/A
Jarrell, JC House, Ken #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny Steelman, Bob
Thomas, Anthony McWhorter, Mike #N/A

Jarrell, JC Burke, Johnny Burke, Johnny
Burke, Johnny Jarrell, JC Jarrell, JC

IBS 1000 Yard Match #9 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st McWhorter, Mike 48.5 2 1st 4.887 1st 48.5 2 7.294 1.100

2nd Shaffer, Mark 46.5 0 2nd 5.348 2nd 43.0 0 4.887 0.850

3rd Steelman, Thomas 43.5 0 3rd 7.294 3rd 42.5 0 7.720 0.750

4th Thomas, Anthony 42.5 0 4th 7.720 4th 40.0 0 5.348 0.525

5th Jarrell, JC 42.0 0 5th 7.911 5th 43.5 0 8.955 0.250

6th 46.5 0 10.366 0.225

1st McWhorter, Mike 49 1 1st 3.889 7th 40.0 1 7.911 #N/A

2nd Watkins Sr, Will 49 0 2nd 4.266 8th 42.0 0 9.602 #N/A

3rd McWhorter, Mike 48 1 3rd 4.771 9th 38.5 0 8.128 #N/A

10th 37.0 0 7.952 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Jarrell, JC Y 1  44 4.771 4 1 40 14.432 5 9 42.0 0 9.602 4 7 5 11 8

Calai, Fred Y 2  42 9.909 6 7 39 11.189 6 7 40.5 0 10.549 5 8 7 14 13

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  48 1 5.304 1 2 49 1 9.284 1 6 48.5 2 7.294 1 2 1 3 1

Knotts, Terry Y 4  39 5.885 8 3 47 3.889 2 1 43.0 0 4.887 2 1 18 1 2

Steelman, Bob Y 5  38 10.967 9 9 40 8.069 3 3 39.0 0 9.518 7 6 10 10 12

House, Ken Y 6  40 1 10.369 7 8 37 11.834 7 8 38.5 1 11.102 8 9 12 15 15

Steelman, Benny Y 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Thomas, Anthony Y 8 R 45 6.578 3 4 40 8.861 4 5 42.5 0 7.720 3 3 4 4 3

Burke, Johnny Y 9  45 1 7.997 2 6 35 7.824 8 2 40.0 1 7.911 6 4 9 5 7

Suttle, Dan Y 10  42 7.752 5 5 32 8.152 9 4 37.0 0 7.952 9 5 13 6 10

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Landrum, Christy Y 1 RF 37 10.514 5 6 46 10.495 4 3 41.5 0 10.505 3 6 6 13 11

Shaffer, Mark Y 2 R 45 9.315 1 4 48 11.417 2 5 46.5 0 10.366 1 5 2 12 6

Sparks, Frank Y 3 R 36 12.365 7 7 30 15.604 7 8 33.0 0 13.985 7 8 15 17 17

Watkins Sr, Will Y 4  31 5.877 9 3 49 4.818 1 1 40.0 0 5.348 4 1 8 2 4

Loudin, Logan Y 5 RJ 33 4.266 8 1 23 12.338 8 7 28.0 0 8.302 8 3 16 8 14

Steelman, Thomas Y 6  41 10.113 3 5 46 7.797 3 2 43.5 0 8.955 2 4 3 9 5

Woodall, Dennis Y 7  37 14.829 6 8 32 11.597 6 6 34.5 0 13.213 6 7 14 16 16

Anderson, Paul Y 8  43 5.181 2 2 34 11.074 5 4 38.5 0 8.128 5 2 11 7 9

Ash, Douglas Y 9  39 22.868 4 9 16 20.790 9 9 27.5 0 21.829 9 9 17 18 18

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Shaffer, Mark Loudin, Logan
Knotts, Terry Burke, Johnny #N/A

Burke, Johnny Steelman, Thomas Jarrell, JC

Loudin, Logan Jarrell, JC #N/A
Jarrell, JC Anderson, Paul #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A

McWhorter, Mike Thomas, Anthony Shaffer, Mark
Thomas, Anthony Watkins Sr, Will Watkins Sr, Will

Knotts, Terry McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike
Watkins Sr, Will Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry

IBS 1000 Yard Match #9 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts Competitor       Pts

1st Steelman, Bob 44.0 0 1st 5.166 1st 38.5 0 5.166 #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Suttle, Dan 38.5 0 2nd 8.256 2nd 44.0 0 8.256 #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd #N/A #N/A ### 3rd #N/A 3rd #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

4th #N/A #N/A ### 4th #N/A 4th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Steelman, Bob 45 0 1st 3.078 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Steelman, Bob 43 0 2nd 7.254 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd Suttle, Dan 41 0 3rd 7.814 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 101

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 102

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 103

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 104

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 105

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 106

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 107

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 113

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 114

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 115

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 116

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 117

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 118

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 119

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 120

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 201

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 202

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 203

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 204

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 205

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 206

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 207

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 208

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 209

Suttle, Dan Y 10  41 3.078 2 1 36 7.254 2 1 38.5 0 5.166 2 1 2 1 1 210

Steelman, Bob Y 11  43 8.698 1 2 45 7.814 1 2 44.0 0 8.256 1 2 1 2 2 211

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 213

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 214

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 215

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 216

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 217

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 218

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 219

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 220

SOY Points(cont)
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Female 
Junior

Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A
Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A
Steelman, Bob #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob #N/A

IBS 1000 Yard Match #9 TAC
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Tactical/TAC Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st McWhorter, Mike 67.3 3 1st 7.702 1st 67.3 3 8.926

2nd Burke, Johnny 63.5 2 2nd 8.128 2nd 63.5 2 7.702

3rd Jarrell, JC 63.0 0 3rd 8.426 3rd 60.0 0 8.550

4th Knotts, Terry 60.0 2 4th 8.550 4th 60.0 2 8.128

5th Thomas, Anthony 60.0 0 5th 8.926 5th 63.0 0 8.426

6th 58.8 0 10.763

1st Burke, Johnny 93 1 1st 3.889 7th 56.5 1 10.628

8th 53.0 1 12.797

9th #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Jarrell, JC Y 1  9.602 7.250 8.426 3 42.0 84.0 63.0 3 0 11 6 1 4 22 5 0.250 0.525 0.775

Calai, Fred Y 2  10.549 10.978 10.763 7 40.5 77.0 58.8 6 0 14 8 6 6 34 6

McWhorter, Mike Y 3  7.294 10.559 8.926 5 48.5 86.0 67.3 1 3 3 1 5 3 12 1 1.100

Knotts, Terry Y 4  4.887 11.369 8.128 2 43.0 77.0 60.0 4 2 1 4 7 7 19 4 0.850

Steelman, Bob Y 5  9.518 11.738 10.628 6 39.0 74.0 56.5 7 1 10 11 8 8 37 7 0.225

House, Ken Y 6  11.102 14.493 12.797 8 38.5 67.5 53.0 8 1 15 13 9 9 46 8

Steelman, Benny Y 7  DQ 8.425 DQ DQ 86.0 DQ 1 DQ DQ 3 2 DQ DQ

Thomas, Anthony Y 8 R 7.720 9.381 8.550 4 42.5 77.5 60.0 5 0 4 5 4 5 18 3

Burke, Johnny Y 9  7.911 7.493 7.702 1 40.0 87.0 63.5 2 2 5 10 2 1 18 2 0.750

Suttle, Dan N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Landrum, Christy N 1 RF DQ DQ DQ DQ

Shaffer, Mark N 2 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.750

Sparks, Frank N 3 R DQ DQ DQ DQ

Watkins Sr, Will N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.525

Loudin, Logan N 5 RJ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.225

Steelman, Thomas N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Woodall, Dennis N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Anderson, Paul N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ

Ash, Douglas N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQR
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LG 
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Rank*

Knotts, Terry Steelman, Bob
House, Ken

#N/A
#N/A

Thomas, Anthony Knotts, Terry
McWhorter, Mike Jarrell, JC

Best Target Score Best Target Group Calai, Fred

Burke, Johnny McWhorter, Mike
Knotts, Terry Burke, Johnny

Jarrell, JC Thomas, Anthony

IBS 1000 Yard Match #9 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor



Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Knotts, Terry 92.5 4 1st 9.656 1st 90.0 0 9.656 0.750

2nd Steelman, Bob 90.0 0 2nd 9.684 2nd 92.5 4 9.684 0.525

3rd Calai, Fred 88.0 0 3rd 10.250 3rd 90.0 0 10.658 0.225

4th Thomas, Anthony 85.5 0 4th 10.658 4th 83.5 2 10.250 #N/A

5th Burke, Johnny 83.5 2 5th 12.034 5th 85.5 0 12.341 #N/A

6th 88.0 0 12.756 #N/A

1st Knotts, Terry 98 2 1st 5.423 7th 82.0 0 12.276 #N/A

2nd Steelman, Bob 95 0 2nd 6.869 8th 74.5 0 12.034 #N/A

3rd Jarrell, JC 94 0 3rd 7.193 9th 80.0 0 18.139 #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R 88 7.986 7 6 83 16.695 4 7 85.5 0 12.341 5 7 4 7 5

Jarrell, JC Y 2  94 8.197 3 7 70 16.354 9 6 82.0 0 12.276 7 6 6 6 7

Steelman, Bob Y 3  95 7.193 2 3 85 14.122 3 4 90.0 0 10.658 2 4 2 4 3

Calai, Fred Y 4  93 7.775 4 5 83 17.737 5 8 88.0 0 12.756 4 8 3 8 6

Steelman, Benny Y 5  70 10.420 9 8 79 13.648 7 3 74.5 0 12.034 9 5 8 5 8

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  91 6.869 6 2 89 12.443 1 2 90.0 0 9.656 3 1 9 1 1

Knotts, Terry Y 7  98 2 7.630 1 4 87 2 11.737 2 1 92.5 4 9.684 1 2 1 2 2

Burke, Johnny Y 8  91 2 5.423 5 1 76 15.077 8 5 83.5 2 10.250 6 3 5 3 4

House, Ken Y 9  77 12.370 8 9 83 23.907 6 9 80.0 0 18.139 8 9 7 9 9

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #10 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

McWhorter, Mike McWhorter, Mike Knotts, Terry
Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry McWhorter, Mike

Burke, Johnny Steelman, Bob Burke, Johnny
Steelman, Bob Burke, Johnny #N/A

Steelman, Benny Thomas, Anthony #N/A

McWhorter, Mike Steelman, Benny #N/A
Steelman, Bob House, Ken #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Calai, Fred #N/A
Burke, Johnny Jarrell, JC #N/A
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Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Watkins Sr, Will 48.0 2 1st 5.579 1st 44.0 1 5.579 1.050

2nd Shaffer, Mark 44.5 0 2nd 5.694 2nd 48.0 2 5.742 1.050

3rd Steelman, Thomas 43.0 1 3rd 5.742 3rd 44.5 0 6.968 0.300

4th Knotts, Terry 40.5 0 4th 6.968 4th 40.0 1 5.694 0.300

5th Loudin, Logan 40.5 0 5th 7.251 5th 40.5 0 7.251 0.250

6th 43.0 1 9.683 #N/A

1st Watkins Sr, Will 50 2 1st 2.918 7th 40.5 0 8.670 #N/A

2nd Jarrell, JC 50 1 2nd 3.902 8th 38.5 0 10.713 0.250

3rd Landrum, Christy 49 1 3rd 4.812 9th 37.0 2 13.074 #N/A

10th 37.0 0 13.188 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 46 8.224 8 8 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Jarrell, JC Y 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ 50 1 5.167 1 3 DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ 48 2.918 3 1 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Calai, Fred Y 4  34 7.485 3 2 46 1 3.902 6 2 40.0 1 5.694 2 1 6 2 4

Steelman, Benny Y 5  41 6.510 1 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ 47 1 5.490 4 4 DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry Y 7  35 7.709 2 3 46 6.793 7 5 40.5 0 7.251 1 2 4 5 5

Burke, Johnny Y 8  28 18.078 4 4 46 2 8.069 5 7 37.0 2 13.074 3 3 8 9 9

House, Ken Y 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ 25 12.336 9 9 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan Y 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ 48 2 7.546 2 6 DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Anderson, Paul Y 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ 38 6.539 6 3 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Woodall, Dennis Y 2  46 8.408 2 5 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Sparks, Frank Y 3 R 42 15.890 4 8 32 10.485 8 7 37.0 0 13.188 7 7 9 10 10

Landrum, Christy Y 4 RF 39 4.950 6 1 49 1 6.208 2 2 44.0 1 5.579 3 1 10 1 1

Loudin, Logan Y 5 RJ 40 9.348 5 7 41 7.992 5 5 40.5 0 8.670 5 4 5 6 7

Watkins Sr, Will Y 6  46 6.671 1 2 50 2 4.812 1 1 48.0 2 5.742 1 2 1 3 2

Shaffer, Mark Y 7 R 42 6.782 3 4 47 7.154 4 4 44.5 0 6.968 2 3 2 4 3

Ash, Douglas Y 8  39 6.742 7 3 38 14.683 7 8 38.5 0 10.713 6 6 7 8 8

Steelman, Thomas Y 9  39 9.297 8 6 47 1 10.069 3 6 43.0 1 9.683 4 5 3 7 6

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #10 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Landrum, Christy Landrum, Christy Watkins Sr, Will
Calai, Fred Watkins Sr, Will Landrum, Christy

Watkins Sr, Will Shaffer, Mark Calai, Fred
Shaffer, Mark Calai, Fred Shaffer, Mark
Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry Jarrell, JC

Calai, Fred Ash, Douglas Knotts, Terry
Watkins Sr, Will Burke, Johnny #N/A

Sparks, Frank #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Steelman, Thomas #N/A
Steelman, Bob Loudin, Logan #N/A
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TAC

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Steelman, Bob 42.5 1 1st 8.109 1st 36.5 0 8.109 #N/A

2nd Suttle, Dan 36.5 0 2nd 11.421 2nd 42.5 1 11.421 #N/A

3rd #N/A #N/A ### 3rd #N/A 3rd #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

4th #N/A #N/A ### 4th #N/A 4th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Steelman, Bob 45 1 1st 6.290 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

2nd Steelman, Bob 40 0 2nd 9.875 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

3rd Suttle, Dan 37 0 3rd 9.928 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Bob Y 10  45 1 9.875 1 1 40 12.967 1 2 42.5 1 11.421 1 2 1 2 2

Suttle, Dan Y 11  37 9.928 2 2 36 6.290 2 1 36.5 0 8.109 2 1 2 1 1

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #10 TAC FAC
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Tactical/TAC Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Bob #N/A #N/A
Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A
Suttle, Dan #N/A #N/A

Competitor IB
S

B
e

n
ch

Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1 Target 2 Aggregate Relay Class

R
E

L
A

Y
 1

R
E

L
A

Y
 2
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Knotts, Terry 66.5 4 1st 8.467 1st 66.5 4 8.467

2nd Calai, Fred 64.0 1 2nd 9.225 2nd 64.0 1 9.225

3rd Burke, Johnny 60.3 4 3rd 11.662 3rd 60.3 4 11.662

4th #N/A #N/A ### 4th #N/A 4th #N/A #N/A #N/A

5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A

1st Knotts, Terry 98 2 1st 2.918 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A

8th #N/A #N/A #N/A

9th #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Thomas, Anthony Y 1 R DQ 12.341 DQ DQ 85.5 DQ 0 DQ DQ 7 5 DQ DQ

Jarrell, JC Y 2  DQ 12.276 DQ DQ 82.0 DQ 1 DQ DQ 6 7 DQ DQ 0.250

Steelman, Bob Y 3  DQ 10.658 DQ DQ 90.0 DQ 0 DQ DQ 4 3 DQ DQ 0.250

Calai, Fred Y 4  5.694 12.756 9.225 2 40.0 88.0 64.0 2 1 2 7 8 4 21 2 0.300

Steelman, Benny Y 5  DQ 12.034 DQ DQ 74.5 DQ 0 DQ DQ 5 9 DQ DQ 0.250

McWhorter, Mike Y 6  DQ 9.656 DQ DQ 90.0 DQ 1 DQ DQ 1 2 DQ DQ 0.525

Knotts, Terry Y 7  7.251 9.684 8.467 1 40.5 92.5 66.5 1 4 5 5 2 1 13 1 0.250 0.750 1.000

Burke, Johnny Y 8  13.074 10.250 11.662 3 37.0 83.5 60.3 3 4 9 9 3 6 27 3 0.225

House, Ken Y 9  DQ 18.139 DQ DQ 80.0 DQ 0 DQ DQ 9 8 DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ

IBS 1000 Yard Match #10 LG HG
White Horse Range, Philippi WV

August 12, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor

Knotts, Terry Knotts, Terry
Calai, Fred Calai, Fred

Burke, Johnny Burke, Johnny
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A
Steelman, Bob #N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

SOY Point Totals

Competitor IB
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R/F/J
LG 

Group
HG 

Group
Group 

Agg

2 gun 
Group 
Rank

LG 
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HG 
Score

Score 
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2 gun 
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Rank

Total X 
LG+HG

LG 
Group 
rank

LG 
Score 
Rank*
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Group 
Rank
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rank*

Overall 
Rank 

Points

2 gun 
Overall

LG HG Overall
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